
FEATURE ARTICLE

2291

para-Acylcalix[n]arenes: from molecular to macroscopic
assemblies

Anthony W. Coleman,* Said Jebors, Patrick Shahgaldian,
Gennady S. Ananchenko and John A. Ripmeester

The para-acylcalix[n]arenes possess a very rich capacity to
self-assemble into a wide variety of structures and sizes ranging
from molecular assemblies through dimeric capsules, molecular
sheets to nanoparticles.

COMMUNICATIONS

2304

Directing two-dimensional molecular crystallization using
guest templates

Matthew Blunt, Xiang Lin, Maria del Carmen Gimenez-
Lopez, Martin Schröder, Neil R. Champness* and
Peter H. Beton*

The use of a coronene guest template directs the formation of a
2D Kagomé network in preference to alternative close packed
and parallel hydrogen-bonded structures of tetracarboxylic acid
tectons self-assembled from solution on a graphite surface.

IN THIS ISSUE

ISSN 1359–7345 CODEN CHCOFS (20) 2277–2392 (2008)

Cover
See Ming-Wang Shao,
Shuit-Tong Lee et al.,
pp. 2310–2312.
Layered compounds, a new
substrate for surface-enhanced
Raman scattering.
Image reproduced by
permission of Ming-Wang
Shao, Lei Lu, Hong Wang,
Sheng Wang, Ming-Liang
Zhang, Dorothy-Duo-Duo Ma
and Shuit-Tong Lee from
Chem. Commun., 2008, 2310.

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

RSC Publishing is a not-for-profit publisher and a division of the Royal Society of Chemistry. Any surplus made is used to support charitable activities
aimed at advancing the chemical sciences. Full details are available from www.rsc.org

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 | 2279



EDITORIAL STAFF

Editor
Sarah Thomas 

Deputy editor
Kathryn Sear

Assistant editors
Michael Brown, Rachel Davies, Emma Shiells,  
Joanne Thomson, Kathleen Too

Publishing assistants
Jackie Cockrill, Jayne Gough

Team leader, serials production
Helen Saxton

Technical editors
Celia Clarke, Nicola Convine, Alan Holder,  
Laura Howes, Sandra Jones, David Parker 

Production administration coordinator
Sonya Spring

Administration assistants
Clare Davies, Donna Fordham, Kirsty Lunnon,  
Julie Thompson

Publisher
Janet Miles

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; 
electronic: ISSN 1364-548X) is published 48 times a year 
by the Royal Society of Chemistry, Thomas Graham 
House, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, UK CB4 
0WF. All orders, with cheques made payable to the Royal 
Society of Chemistry, should be sent to RSC Distribution 
Services, c/o Portland Customer Services, Commerce Way, 
Colchester, Essex, UK CO2 8HP. Tel +44 (0)1206 226050; E-mail 
sales@rscdistribution.org 

2008 Annual (print + electronic) subscription price: £1951; 
US$3882. 2008 Annual (electronic) subscription price: 
£1756; US$3494. Customers in Canada will be subject to a 
surcharge to cover GST. Customers in the EU subscribing to 
the electronic version only will be charged VAT. If you take an 
institutional subscription to any RSC journal you are entitled 
to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can arrange 
access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at www.rsc.org/ip. 
Customers should make payments by cheque in sterling 
payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on 
a US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, 
NJ, USA and at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and 
mailing in the USA by Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 
365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001, USA. US Postmaster: send 
address changes to Chemical Communications, c/o Mercury 
Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. 
All despatches outside the UK by Consolidated Airfreight.
PRINTED IN THE UK 

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2008. Apart from fair 
dealing for the purposes of research or private study 
for non-commercial purposes, or criticism or review, as 
permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 
1988 and the Copyright and Related Rights Regulations 
2003, this publication may only be reproduced, stored or 
transmitted, in any form or by any means, with the prior 
permission in writing of the Publisher or in the case of 
reprographic reproduction in accordance with the terms 
of licences issued by the Copyright Licensing Agency in 
the UK. US copyright law is applicable to users in the USA. 
The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in the 
preparation of this publication but does not accept liability 
for the consequences of any errors or omissions. Inclusion of 
an item in this publication does not imply endorsement by 
The Royal Society of Chemistry of the content of the original 
documents to which that item refers. 

ChemComm
Chemical Communications

www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Chairman
Peter Kündig, Geneva, Switzerland

Peter.Kundig@chiorg.unige.ch
Associate Editors
Michael Doyle, Maryland, USA

chemcomm@umd.edu
Jonathan L. Sessler, Austin, USA

chemcommun@cm.utexas.edu
T. Don Tilley, Berkeley, USA

chemcomm@berkeley.edu
Members
Penny Brothers, Auckland, New Zealand

p.brothers@auckland.ac.nz
Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada

jburiak@ualberta.ca
P. Andrew Evans, Liverpool, UK

andrew.evans@liverpool.ac.uk

Ben L. Feringa, Groningen. The Netherlands
feringa@chem.rug.nl

David Haddleton, Warwick, UK
D.M.Haddleton@warwick.ac.uk

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

�Nazario Martín, Madrid, Spain
nazmar@quim.ucm.es

Keiji Maruoka, Kyoto, Japan
maruoka@kuchem.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Ryong Ryoo, Taejon, Korea
rryoo@kaist.ac.kr

Ferdi Schüth, Mülheim, Germany
schueth@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

Nicholas J. Turner, Manchester, UK
nicholas.turner@manchester.ac.uk

Varinder Aggarwal, Bristol, UK
Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, USA
Amit Basak, Kharagpur, India
Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy
Xiao-Ming Chen, Guangzhou, China
Derrick Clive, Alberta, Canada
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, USA
Scott E. Denmark, Urbana, USA
Kuiling Ding, Shanghai, China
Shaojun Dong, Changchun, China
Chris Easton, Canberra, Australia
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan
Alois Fürstner, Mülheim, Germany
Lutz Gade, Heidelberg, Germany
Philip Gale, Southampton, UK
George W. Gokel, St Louis, USA
Trevor Hambley, Sydney, Australia
Craig Hawker, Santa Barbara, USA
Andrew B. Holmes, Melbourne, Australia
Amir Hoveyda, Boston, USA
Steven M. Howdle, Nottingham, UK
Taeghwan Hyeon, Seoul, Korea
Biao Jiang, Shanghai, China
Karl Anker Jørgensen, Aarhus, Denmark
Kimoon Kim, Pohang, Korea

Susumu Kitagawa, Kyoto, Japan
Shu Kobayashi, Tokyo, Japan
Jérôme Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland
Teck-Peng Loh, Singapore
Tien-Yau Luh, Taipei, Taiwan
Doug MacFarlane, Monash, Australia
David MacMillan, Princeton, USA
Seth Marder, Atlanta, USA
Ilan Marek, Haifa, Israel
E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Achim Müller, Bielefeld, Germany
Catherine Murphy, South Carolina, USA
Atsuhiro Osuka, Kyoto, Japan
Ian Paterson, Cambridge, UK
Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy
C. N. R. Rao, Bangalore, India
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, USA
Robin Rogers, Belfast, UK
Michael Sailor, San Diego, USA
Jonathan W. Steed, Durham, UK
Zhong-Qun Tian, Xiamen, China
Carsten Tschierske, Halle, Germany 
Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Li-Jun Wan, Beijing, China
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, China
Eiji Yashima, Nagoya, Japan
Xi Zhang, Beijing, China

EDITORIAL BOARD

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0) 1223 432246; Fax +44 (0) 1223 426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org 

     The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of ANSI/NISO Z39.48–1992 (Permanence of Paper).

Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from 
the RSC, provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original 
Citation)–Reproduced by permission of The Royal Society of Chemistry.

∞

ADVISORY BOARD



COMMUNICATIONS

2307

DNA that is dispersed in the liquid crystalline phases of
phospholipids is actively transcribed

Josephine Corsi, Marcus K. Dymond, Oscar Ces,
Joscha Muck, Daniele Zink and George S. Attard*

Optical texture of the HII phase of DOPE containing
lin-T7-Luc DNA. This is the first observation of transcription
of DNA that is confined within the aqueous domains of a
lyotropic liquid crystalline phase.

2310

An ultrasensitive method: surface-enhanced Raman
scattering of Ag nanoparticles from b-silver vanadate
and copper

Ming-Wang Shao,* Lei Lu, Hong Wang, Sheng Wang,
Ming-Liang Zhang, Dorothy-Duo-Duo Ma and
Shuit-Tong Lee*

Ultrasensitive surface-enhanced Raman scattering signals were
observed on Ag nanoparticles from b-silver vanadate and
copper with low concentrations of four typical analytes.

2313

Indium(I) iodide-catalyzed regio- and diastereoselective
formal a-addition of an a-methylallylboronate to
N-acylhydrazones

Sh�u Kobayashi,* Hideyuki Konishi and Uwe Schneider

Indium(I)-catalyzed addition of an a-methylallylboronate to
N-acylhydrazones proceeded smoothly to give formal
a-adducts with high anti-selectivity.

2316

Partial oxidations with NO2 catalyzed by large
gold particles

Mark Turner, Owain P. H. Vaughan and
Richard M. Lambert*

Large gold particles catalyze alkene epoxidation by NO2 under
mild conditions, oxygen adatoms being the likely active species.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 | 2281



European Colloquium on

www.echc08.org

Chairs

Members

University of Antwerp - September 2008

HETEROCYCLIC  
CHEMISTRY



COMMUNICATIONS

2319

A tetra-substituted chrysene: orientation of multiple
electrophilic substitution and use of a tetra-substituted
chrysene as a blue emitter for OLEDs

Alex S. Ionkin,* William J. Marshall, Brian M. Fish,
Lois M. Bryman and Ying Wang

The first tetra-substituted non-fused chrysene was synthesized
and incorporated in an OLED that shows blue
electroluminescence at 450 nm, with radiance of 500 cd m� 2.

2322

Spectral observation of conversion between ionized vs.
non-ionized proton-coupled electron transfer interfaces

Elizabeth R. Young, Joel Rosenthal and Daniel G. Nocera

The balance between the ionized and non-ionized tautomers of
an amidinium–carboxylate interface is reported as the pKas of
the carboxylic acid binding moieties are varied.

2325

A recyclable copper(II) catalyst for the annulation of
phenols with 1,3-dienes

Luis A. Adrio and King Kuok (Mimi) Hii*

Cu(OTf)2 and 2,20-bipyridine form an air- and moisture-stable
catalyst for the annulation reaction between phenol/naphthol
with 1,3-dienes, and can be recycled at least four times without
any loss of catalytic activity.

2328

Three-metal-center spin interactions through the
intercalation of metal azaporphines and porphines into an
organic pillared coordination box

Kosuke Ono, Michito Yoshizawa,* Tatsuhisa Kato* and
Makoto Fujita*

Discrete homo Cu–Cu–Cu and hetero Cu–Pd–Cu or Cu–Co–
Cu metal arrays are prepared within an organic-pillared
coordination box by inserting M(II)-azaporphine/porphine
cartridges (M = Cu(II), Pd(II) or Co(II)), where the metal
arrays show unique spin interactions in ESR: in particular,
Dms = 3 for the Cu–Cu–Cu array.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 | 2283



COMMUNICATIONS

2331

Quantum dot probes for bacteria distinguish Escherichia
coli mutants and permit in vivo imaging

W. Matthew Leevy, Timothy N. Lambert,
James R. Johnson, Joshua Morris and Bradley D. Smith*

Fluorescent quantum dots coated with zinc(II)-dipicolylamine
coordination complexes can selectively stain a rough
Escherichia coli mutant that lacks an O-antigen element and
permit optical imaging in a mouse leg infection model.

2334

Direct synthesis of bicyclic guanidines through
unprecedented palladium(II) catalysed diamination with
copper chloride as oxidant

Claas H. Hövelmann, Jan Streuff, Lydia Brelot and
Kilian Muñiz*

Palladium catalysed intramolecular guanidine transfer to
alkenes can be accomplished with copper chloride as the
oxidant to give bicyclic guanidines with complete selectivity
and in high yields.

2337

Component exchange as a synthetically advantageous
strategy for the preparation of bicyclic cage compounds

Mateo Alajarı́n,* José Berná,* Carmen López-Leonardo
and Jonathan W. Steed

Macrobicyclic triphosphazides are able to reversibly exchange
one of their tripodal components by means of a dynamic
disassembly–reassembly process. Surprisingly this strategy
provides better yields of cage compounds than a direct
tripod–tripod coupling.

2340

A designed metal–organic framework based on a
metal–organic polyhedron

Yang Zou, Mira Park, Seunghee Hong and
Myoung Soo Lah*

A C3 symmetric ligand has been used to construct a (3,24)-
connected metal–organic framework, where metal–organic
cuboctahedra have been incorporated into a covalently
networked cubic close packing arrangement, which led to
superoctahedral and supertetrahedral cavities.

2284 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

2343

Chiral tertiary 2-furyl alcohols: diversified key
intermediates to bioactive compounds. Their
enantioselective synthesis via (2-furyl)aluminium addition
to ketones catalyzed by a titanium catalyst of (S)-BINOL

Kuo-Hui Wu, Da-Wei Chuang, Chien-An Chen and
Han-Mou Gau*

Novel asymmetric 2-furyl additions to aromatic ketones and
one a,b-unsaturated ketone are reported to afford tertiary furyl
alcohols in enantioselectivities of 87–93% ee.

2346

Addition polymerization of 1,1-dimesitylneopentylgermene:
synthesis of a polygermene

Laura C. Pavelka, Simon J. Holder and Kim M. Baines*

A new polymer with an alternating germanium–carbon
backbone has been synthesized from 1,1-
dimesitylneopentylgermene via addition polymerization using
an anionic initiator.

2349

Formation of bicyclic pyrroles from the catalytic coupling
reaction of 2,5-disubstituted pyrroles with terminal
alkynes, involving the activation of multiple C–H bonds

Chae S. Yi* and Jie Zhang

Substituted bicyclic pyrroles are produced directly from the
coupling reaction of pyrroles with terminal alkynes, involving
the activation of multiple C–H bonds and regioselective
cyclisation.

2352

Borononucleotides: synthesis, and formation of a new
reversible boronate internucleosidic linkage

Delphine Luvino, Carine Baraguey, Michael Smietana* and
Jean-Jacques Vasseur*

The synthesis of a borononucleotide analogue of thymidine
and its association towards the formation of new
borono-linked dimers is described.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 | 2285



www.projectprospect.org
Registered Charity Number 207890

Use RSC Prospect enhanced HTML journal articles
Linking together related articles by subject ontologies and identi� ed compounds, RSC Prospect 
enhanced HTML articles also provide you with de� nitions, synonyms, structures and RSS 
feeds. We’ve now introduced a structure and sub-structure searching function, widened the 
compound identi� ers to include groups and relationships via the ChEBI (Chemical Entities of 
Biological Interest) ontology, and included additional features such as an Experimental Data 
Checker to allow downloading of data for analysis of results. Links to patent information and to 
compounds in PubChem have also been added. 

Hailed as the future of publishing, we add computer readable meaning to our journal articles by 
applying internationally recognised labels and conventions. We are proud to be leading the way 
amongst scienti� c publishers.

RSC Prospect - winner of the 2007 ALPSP/Charlesworth Award for Publishing Innovation.

Faced with questions? 

Can I search by structure to � nd articles?

Are there any related articles on this topic?

Are there any related articles on this topic?

What groups and relationships are there for this compound?

What groups and relationships are there for this compound?

Is there any Patent information?Is there any Patent information?Is there any Patent information?

Can I download � les of these structures?

What’s the de� nition of that term?

What’s the de� nition of that term?

Looking for answers?Looking for answers?

02
08

10
6



COMMUNICATIONS

2355

9-Thiourea Cinchona alkaloid supported on mesoporous
silica as a highly enantioselective, recyclable
heterogeneous asymmetric catalyst

Peng Yu, Jing He* and Canxiong Guo

A highly enantioselective and readily recycled asymmetric
catalyst was achieved by immobilizing 9-thiourea Cinchona
alkaloid in the nano-sized channels of SBA-15 through a
bottom–up approach with a mercapto group as a linker.

2358

Chiral dendrimer encapsulated Pd and Rh nanoparticles

Michael Pittelkow, Theis Brock-Nannestad,
Kasper Moth-Poulsen and Jørn B. Christensen*

Chiral poly(amido amine) PAMAM dendrimers were designed,
synthesised and used as macromolecular ligands for metal ions.
Monodisperse chiral Pd and Rh particles were prepared inside
the 5 largest dendrimers, as shown by TEM. The chiral nature
of the metal particles was studied with circular dichroism and a
Cotton effect in the region where the metal particle absorbs
was observed.

2361

Proton chemical shift anisotropy measurements of
hydrogen-bonded functional groups by fast magic-angle
spinning solid-state NMR spectroscopy

Luminita Duma, Daniel Abergel, Piotr Tekely* and
Geoffrey Bodenhausen

The suitability of fast MAS solid-state NMR spectroscopy for
probing 1H chemical shift anisotropy of hydrogen-bonded
species has been demonstrated.

2364

Gelation-induced fluorescence enhancement of
benzoxazole-based organogel and its naked-eye fluoride
detection

Tae Hyeon Kim, Moon Soo Choi, Byeong-Hyeok Sohn,
Soo-Young Park, Won Seok Lyoo and Taek Seung Lee*

The benzoxazole derivative gelator 1 forms a stable DMF/
toluene cosolvent gel, which showed naked-eye fluoride anion
detection.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 | 2287



COMMUNICATIONS

2367

LNA functionalized gold nanoparticles as probes for
double stranded DNA through triplex formation

Fiona McKenzie, Karen Faulds and Duncan Graham*

LNA functionalized nanoparticles have been used to target
double stranded DNA resulting in triplex formation.
Colorimetric detection takes place by addition of the target
polypurine–polypyrimidine sequence to the nanoparticle probes
at room temperature without prior denaturation of the duplex.

2370

A rigid sublimable naphthalenediimide cyclophane as
model compound for UHV STM experiments

Sandro Gabutti, Marco Knutzen, Markus Neuburger,
Guillaume Schull, Richard Berndt* and Marcel Mayor*

A cyclophane consisting of two spatially fixed chromophores
has been synthesized and its self-assembly on an Au(111)
surface has been investigated by low temperature UHV-STM.

2373

Synthesis of hybrid nanowire arrays and their application
as high power supercapacitor electrodes

Manikoth M. Shaijumon, Fung Suong Ou, Lijie Ci and
Pulickel M. Ajayan*

Ultra-high power electrochemical double layer capacitors have
been fabricated using arrays of multi-segmented hybrid
nanowires of carbon nanotube and gold nanowire, synthesized
by a combination of electrodeposition and chemical vapour
deposition techniques.

2376

Following protein kinase acivity by electrochemical means
and contact angle measurements

Agnieszka Wieckowska, Di Li, Ron Gill and
Itamar Willner*

The electrochemical analysis of the protein kinase, casein
kinase, is accomplished by the voltammetric response of Ag+

ions associated with the phosphorylated product. The sensing
surface is regenerated by the cleavage of the phosphorylated
product with alkaline phosphatase, and the phosphorylation/
de-phosphorylation processes are monitored by XPS and
contact angle measurements.

2288 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008



COMMUNICATIONS

2379

Efficient total synthesis of (+)-negamycin, a potential
chemotherapeutic agent for genetic diseases

Yoshio Hayashi,* Thomas Regnier, Shigenobu Nishiguchi,
Magne O. Sydnes, Daisuke Hashimoto, Junya Hasegawa,
Takahiro Katoh, Tetsuya Kajimoto, Masataka Shiozuka,
Ryoichi Matsuda, Manabu Node and Yoshiaki Kiso*

(+)-Negamycin, a potential chemotherapeutic agent for genetic
diseases, was synthesized using a highly efficient strategy from
commercially available achiral N-Boc-2-aminoacetaldehyde
with 42% overall yield in only eight steps.

2382

Dehydroalkylation of toluene with ethane in a packed-bed
membrane reactor with a bifunctional catalyst and a
hydrogen-selective membrane

Seyed Alireza Sadat Rezai and Yvonne Traa*

A new dehydrogenative-type reaction is performed in a
membrane reactor. Since the number of moles does not
change, improved yields at high pressures are possible in the
membrane reactor.

2385

Tetrakis(trifluoromethanesulfonyl)propane: highly effective
Brønsted acid catalyst for vinylogous Mukaiyama–
Michael reaction of a,b-enones with silyloxyfurans

Arata Takahashi, Hikaru Yanai and Takeo Taguchi*

1,1,3,3-Tetrakis(trifluoromethanesulfonyl)propane was found as
an excellent Brønsted acid catalyst for the vinylogous
Mukaiyama–Michael reaction of a,b-enones with 2-
silyloxyfurans.

2388

Cobalt/rhodium heterobimetallic nanoparticle-catalyzed
carbonylative [2+2+1] cycloaddition of allenes and
bisallenes to Pauson–Khand-type reaction products

Ji Hoon Park, Eunha Kim, Hyeong-Mook Kim,
Soo Young Choi and Young Keun Chung*

The first catalytic intra- and intermolecular [2+2+1]
cocyclization reactions of allenes and carbon monoxide have
been developed. In the Co2Rh2 heterobimetallic nanoparticle-
catalyzed carbonylative [2+2+1] cycloaddition of allenes and
carbon monoxide, the allenes formally serve both as an
excellent alkene and alkyne moiety.

This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008 Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 | 2289



FREE E-MAIL ALERTS AND RSS FEEDS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web

via www.rsc.org/chemcomm – or take advantage of our free

e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive

notification each time a new list becomes available.

Try our RSS feeds for up-to-the-minute news of the latest

research. By setting up RSS feeds, preferably using feed

reader software, you can be alerted to the latest Advance Articles

published on the RSC web site. Visit www.rsc.org/publishing/

technology/rss.asp for details.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form

of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional

subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for

details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available
via the online article (see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general
information about ESI).

AUTHOR INDEX

Abergel, Daniel, 2361
Adrio, Luis A., 2325
Ajayan, Pulickel M., 2373
Alajarı́n, Mateo, 2337
Ananchenko, Gennady S., 2291
Attard, George S., 2307
Baines, Kim M., 2346
Baraguey, Carine, 2352
Berná, José, 2337
Berndt, Richard, 2370
Beton, Peter H., 2304
Blunt, Matthew, 2304
Bodenhausen, Geoffrey, 2361
Brelot, Lydia, 2334
Brock-Nannestad, Theis, 2358
Bryman, Lois M., 2319
Ces, Oscar, 2307
Champness, Neil R., 2304
Chen, Chien-An, 2343
Choi, Moon Soo, 2364
Choi, Soo Young, 2388
Christensen, Jørn B., 2358
Chuang, Da-Wei, 2343
Chung, Young Keun, 2388
Ci, Lijie, 2373
Coleman, Anthony W., 2291
Corsi, Josephine, 2307
Duma, Luminita, 2361
Dymond, Marcus K., 2307
Faulds, Karen, 2367
Fish, Brian M., 2319
Fujita, Makoto, 2328
Gabutti, Sandro, 2370

Gau, Han-Mou, 2343
Gill, Ron, 2376
Gimenez-Lopez,

Maria del Carmen, 2304
Graham, Duncan, 2367
Guo, Canxiong, 2355
Hasegawa, Junya, 2379
Hashimoto, Daisuke, 2379
Hayashi, Yoshio, 2379
He, Jing, 2355
Hii, King Kuok (Mimi), 2325
Holder, Simon J., 2346
Hong, Seunghee, 2340
Hövelmann, Claas H., 2334
Ionkin, Alex S., 2319
Jebors, Said, 2291
Johnson, James R., 2331
Kajimoto, Tetsuya, 2379
Kato, Tatsuhisa, 2328
Katoh, Takahiro, 2379
Kim, Eunha, 2388
Kim, Hyeong-Mook, 2388
Kim, Tae Hyeon, 2364
Kiso, Yoshiaki, 2379
Knutzen, Marco, 2370
Kobayashi, Sh�u, 2313
Konishi, Hideyuki, 2313
Lah, Myoung Soo, 2340
Lambert, Richard M., 2316
Lambert, Timothy N., 2331
Lee, Shuit-Tong, 2310
Lee, Taek Seung, 2364
Leevy, W. Matthew, 2331

Li, Di, 2376
Lin, Xiang, 2304
López-Leonardo, Carmen, 2337
Lu, Lei, 2310
Luvino, Delphine, 2352
Lyoo, Won Seok, 2364
Ma, Dorothy-Duo-Duo, 2310
Marshall, William J., 2319
Matsuda, Ryoichi, 2379
Mayor, Marcel, 2370
McKenzie, Fiona, 2367
Morris, Joshua, 2331
Moth-Poulsen, Kasper, 2358
Muck, Joscha, 2307
Muñiz, Kilian, 2334
Neuburger, Markus, 2370
Nishiguchi, Shigenobu, 2379
Nocera, Daniel G., 2322
Node, Manabu, 2379
Ono, Kosuke, 2328
Ou, Fung Suong, 2373
Park, Ji Hoon, 2388
Park, Mira, 2340
Park, Soo-Young, 2364
Pavelka, Laura C., 2346
Pittelkow, Michael, 2358
Regnier, Thomas, 2379
Ripmeester, John A., 2291
Rosenthal, Joel, 2322
Sadat Rezai,

Seyed Alireza, 2382
Schneider, Uwe, 2313
Schröder, Martin, 2304

Schull, Guillaume, 2370
Shahgaldian, Patrick, 2291
Shaijumon, Manikoth M., 2373
Shao, Ming-Wang, 2310
Shiozuka, Masataka, 2379
Smietana, Michael, 2352
Smith, Bradley D., 2331
Sohn, Byeong-Hyeok, 2364
Steed, Jonathan W., 2337
Streuff, Jan, 2334
Sydnes, Magne O., 2379
Taguchi, Takeo, 2385
Takahashi, Arata, 2385
Tekely, Piotr, 2361
Traa, Yvonne, 2382
Turner, Mark, 2316
Vasseur, Jean-Jacques, 2352
Vaughan, Owain P. H., 2316
Wang, Hong, 2310
Wang, Sheng, 2310
Wang, Ying, 2319
Wieckowska, Agnieszka, 2376
Willner, Itamar, 2376
Wu, Kuo-Hui, 2343
Yanai, Hikaru, 2385
Yi, Chae S., 2349
Yoshizawa, Michito, 2328
Young, Elizabeth R., 2322
Yu, Peng, 2355
Zhang, Jie, 2349
Zhang, Ming-Liang, 2310
Zink, Daniele, 2307
Zou, Yang, 2340

2290 | Chem. Commun., 2008, 2279–2290 This journal is & The Royal Society of Chemistry 2008




